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General information

Wellbore name
Type

Purpose

Status

Multilateral
Factmaps in new window
Main area

Field

Discovery

Well name
Production licence
Drilling operator
Drill permit
Drilling facility
Production facility
Drilling days
Entered date
Completed date
Release date
Plugged date
Purpose - planned
Content

Discovery wellbore
1st level with HC, age

Kelly bushing elevation [m]

Water depth [m]
Total depth (MD) [m RKB]

Final vertical depth (TVD) [m

RKB]

Geodetic datum
NS degrees

EW degrees

NS UTM [m]
EW UTM [m]
UTM zone
NPDID wellbore

33/9-A-32 A
DEVELOPMENT
PRODUCTION
PLUGGED

NO

link

NORTH SEA
STATFIJORD
33/12-1 Statfjord
33/9-A-32

037

Den norske stats oljeselskap a.s
787-P
STATFIORD A
STATFIORD A

68

29.03.1993
30.06.1993
30.06.1995
23.11.2006
PRODUCTION
OIL

NO

EARLY JURASSIC
64.4

146.0

5150.0

2828.0

ED50

61° 15' 19.82" N
1°51'14.12" E
6791948.05
438511.05

31

2094

Page 1 of 2


javascript:void(window.open('https://factmaps.sodir.no/factmaps/3_0/?run=WellboreDevByNPDID&scale=100000&NPDID=2094'))
javascript:void(window.open('https://factpages.sodir.no/factpages/default.aspx?nav1=field&nav2=PageView%7CAll&nav3=43658&menu=No&culture=en','popup','width=700,height=800,resizable=yes,scrollbars=yes'))
javascript:void(window.open('https://factpages.sodir.no/factpages/default.aspx?nav1=discovery&nav2=PageView%7CAll&nav3=44558&menu=No&culture=en','popup','width=700,height=800,resizable=yes,scrollbars=yes'))
javascript:void(window.open('https://factpages.sodir.no/factpages/default.aspx?nav1=licence&nav2=PageView%7CAll&nav3=21084&menu=No&culture=en','popup','width=700,height=800,resizable=yes,scrollbars=yes'))
javascript:void(window.open('https://factpages.sodir.no/factpages/default.aspx?nav1=facility&nav2=PageView%7CMoveable%7CAll&nav3=271273&menu=No&culture=en','popup','width=700,height=800,resizable=yes,scrollbars=yes'))

1es] Factpages
@ Wellbore / Development

Printed: 31.5.2024 - 22:35

Core photos
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